
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


STARRED QUESTION NO.101

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018


ADARSH RAILWAY STATION


†*101.  SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any scheme to develop Malkapur railway station in Buldhana district of Maharashtra as Adarsh railway station;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the allocation of funds proposed for this purpose during the next financial year; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COAL, FINANCE AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF STARRED

QUESTION NO. 101 BY SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV TO BE ANSWERED IN

LOK SABHA ON 25.07.2018 REGARDING ADARSH RAILWAY STATION


(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Malkapur railway station was identified for development under Adarsh Station Scheme in 2012-13. Adarsh station scheme was started from 2009-10 and since then stations have been identified for development under this scheme. Malkapur Railway Station is a Non-suburban Grade (NSG-4) (earlier ‘B’) category station on Bhusawal - Badnera section of Bhusawal Division in Central Railway and has already been developed under Adarsh Station Scheme as per norms/guidelines effective for Adarsh Stations.

Various facilities such as improvement in facade, circulating area, lighting arrangements, retiring room, Pay & Use toilet, platform surface, Passenger guidance system including signages & coach indicator boards have been provided at Malkapur station under Adarsh Station Scheme.


(c): Does not arise.

*****

